
DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 1/16/2026

NAME: BOCANEGRA, DYLAN THOMAS DOB: 12/14/1990 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  200 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: STUDIO CITY OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/16/2026 22:40

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/16/2026 22:59 7163748BP20262782 3307 W ALAMEDA AVE

Male arrested for being drunk in public.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

DRUNK IN PUBLIC - DISORDERLY CONDUCT PC 647(F) $0

NAME: COLON, CHRISTIAN DOB: 09/21/1992 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  180 EYES: BLU HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/16/2026 07:10

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/16/2026 07:20 7163199BP2026194 N THIRD ST / E CYPRESS AVE

ARRESTED FOR 242 PCSUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

BATTERY - NO INJURY / COMPLAINT OF PAIN PC 242 $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 1/16/2026

NAME: CORONA, BRYAN MATTHEW DOB: 09/21/1991 5'09HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  175 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: BURBANK OCCUPATION: EMERGENCY TECHNICIAN

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/16/2026 21:45

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/16/2026 22:25 7163911BP20262806 240 E PALM AVE

Intoxicated male from prior incident walked to his car and drove away. Male was arrest for DUI. SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

DUI:ALCOHOL:M VC 23152(A) $0
OBSTRUCT/RESIST EXECUTIVE / POLICE OFFICER PC 69(A) $0
RESIST/DELAY/OBSTRUCT PEACE OFFICER PC 148(A)(1) $0

NAME: DZHIVALEYAN, HAROUTIK DOB: 02/01/1986 5'11HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  160 EYES: BLK HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: GLENDALE OCCUPATION: CONSTRUCTION

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/16/2026 17:06

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/16/2026 17:15 7163343BP20262716 25 E ALAMEDA AVE

Traffic stop for expired registration. Investigation led to reveal the driver had an outstanding warrant out of LASD for drug sale charges.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $100,000
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 1/16/2026

NAME: GROOM, DAVID EARL III DOB: 09/14/1985 5'07HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  197 EYES: BLU HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: BURBANK OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYEED

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/16/2026 19:58

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/16/2026 20:26 7163594BP20262750 2007 S KENNETH RD

Male strangled his grandmother and forcibly entered her bedroom after a verbal argument. Male arrested for 368(b)(1) PC.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

ELDER/DEPENDENT ADULT ABUSE LIKELY TO CAUSE GBI PC 368(B)(1) $0

NAME: HERNANDEZ, STEVE OSCAR DOB: 04/26/1990 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  160 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: COVINA OCCUPATION: CONSTRUCTION

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/16/2026 13:15

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/16/2026 13:55 7163296BP20262675 N SAN FERNANDO BLVD / N GOLDEN STATE FRWY

T-stop for CVC violations. Driver arrested for outstanding warrants.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $35,000
OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $7,500
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 1/16/2026

NAME: LONG, SAMUEL JACOB DOB: 11/24/1987 6'02HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  200 EYES: BLU HAIR: BLNSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: STUDIO CITY OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/16/2026 22:47

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/16/2026 23:20 7163640BP2026203 W VICTORY BLVD / N MANNING ST

SWITCHBLADE AND PARAPHERNALIASUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

CARRY SWITCHBLADE KNIFE ON PERSON PC 21510(B) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0

NAME: MEZA, MICHAEL DOB: 07/05/1969 6'02HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  240 EYES: GRN HAIR: BROSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/16/2026 20:26

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/16/2026 20:50 7163614BP20262758 W MAGNOLIA BLVD / N LAMER ST

Traffic stop for VC violations. Driver and passenger arrested for narcotics.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
DRIVING WITH SUSPENDED/REVOKED LICENSE VC 14601.1(A) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
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DAILY ARREST LOG

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Arrest Date: 1/16/2026

NAME: STREBER, DESTINY IRENE DOB: 07/19/1994 5'05HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  150 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: F

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LANCASTER OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/16/2026 23:14

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/16/2026 23:49 7163644BP2026204 1800 W EMPIRE AVE

FEMALE ARR FOR WARRANT, NARCO, AND ID THEFTSUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $5,000
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
IDENTITY THEFT - FELONY PC 530.5(A) $0

NAME: ZUBIETA, EDWARD DOB: 01/01/1988 6'01HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  180 EYES: GRN HAIR: BLKSEX: M

CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:

REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME

01/16/2026 20:22

LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO

01/16/2026 20:45 7163610BP20262758 W MAGNOLIA BLVD / N LAMER ST

Traffic stop for VC violations. Driver and passenger arrested for narcotics.SUMMARY OF FACTS:

CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT

OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $50,000
OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $26,000
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
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